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Barb Han 

 Rescuing Emery: https://bit.ly/BPWRescueEmeryAmz 

 Guarding Lauren: http://bit.ly/BPWGuardLauren 

 Guarding Clara: https://amzn.to/2wvcBFn 
 Guarding Kinsley: https://bit.ly/BPWGuardKinsleyAmz 

 Knox’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/49TA1Sp 
 

Christine Glover 

 Falling For Her Bodyguard: https://amzn.to/3ikRqt8 

 Falling For Her Temporary Bodyguard: https://amzn.to/2NWSAM3 

 Falling for her Unexpected Bodyguard: https://amzn.to/2QskyzK 

 Falling For Her Boxed Set: https://amzn.to/2BWT7bB 

 Falling For Her Rescuer: https://amzn.to/37vOHr1 

 Tempted by Her Rescuer: https://amzn.to/2IzVzfz 

 

Deanna L. Rowley 

 Morgan: https://amzn.to/3cUu3pJ 

 Ava: https://amzn.to/3AmN79S 

 Joyce: https://amzn.to/3DTEaaG 

 Astrid: https://amzn.to/45b2wci 

 Janice: https://amzn.to/44aPt9p 

 Alice: https://amzn.to/3YvTdBb 

 June: https://amzn.to/3KGIY79 

 Bernadette: https://amzn.to/45jv7f4 

 Francesca: https://amzn.to/3OyNLsG 

 The Take Down: https://amzn.to/3YB9Bjz 

 The Aftermath: https://amzn.to/3sb1e2a 

 Fighting For Kora (Team Falco): https://amzn.to/449NClb 

 Spencer’s Promise (Team Raptor): https://amzn.to/3KAAVZO 

 Reid’s Salvation: https://amzn.to/3Q1xXjS 

 Lloyd’s Liberation: https://amzn.to/3R47jpP 

 Kent’s Watch (Team Watchdog): https://amzn.to/3tgP20M 

 Perry’s Pardon: https://amzn.to/4b5pu86 

 Denver’s Wish: https://amzn.to/498W2vr 

 Clark’s Decision: https://amzn.to/4bIkW7c 

 Ryan’s Redemption: https://amzn.to/3yasvW4 

 Manny’s Mission: https://amzn.to/47GQ59W 

 Scott’s Secret: https://amzn.to/3ZszDI2 

 Duane’s Determination: https://amzn.to/4gASZzP 
 Tom’s Chance: https://amzn.to/42e0Ga6 

 Cole’s Joy: https://www.amazon.com/dp/B0DY1YHDVV  

 Caleb’s Cause: https://www.amazon.com/dp/B0DZ7H4J3Z 
 Jason’s Justice: https://amzn.to/4nTOaX5 
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 Tony’s Trials & Tribulations: https://amzn.to/3MEdWBn 

 Shay’s Shame: https://amzn.to/3OKCI3d 

 Pedro’s Honor: https://amzn.to/4rW3BzK 
 Kevin’s Destiny: https://amzn.to/4cXsNRT 

 

Debra Parmley 

 Defensive Instructor: https://amzn.to/2AxeAun 

 Montana Marine: https://amzn.to/2JtvTeU 

 Marine Protector: https://amzn.to/2zfuQgC 

 Marine Protectors Boxed Set: https://amzn.to/2QZewLG 

 Blind Trust: https://amzn.to/2oNyKe2 

 A Triple C Ranch Christmas Wedding: https://amzn.to/2Y7yHaM 

 Montana Delta Rescue: https://amzn.to/3zhUAGA 

 Montana SEAL Protector: https://amzn.to/3AYfHia 

 

Delilah Devlin 

 Big Sky SEAL: https://amzn.to/2zMfdjw 

 Reaper's Ride: https://amzn.to/2JyVdR6 

 Big Sky Wedding: https://amzn.to/31C9xld 

 Defending Evangeline (Team Trojan): https://amzn.to/3iYB2ko 

 Victoria’s Six (Athena Project): https://amzn.to/47q9VG9 

 Guarding Hannah (Team Wolf): https://amzn.to/44oQHhv 

 Gunn’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/46gaMZ1 

 Tyson’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/49NGkXA 

 

Desiree Holt 

 Hidden Danger: https://amzn.to/2NngWNW 

 Guarding Jenna: https://amzn.to/2Kg3KdF 

 Unmasking Evil: https://amzn.to/2OzRfvD 

 Desperate Deception: https://amzn.to/2nPsXVl 

 Zero Hour: https://amzn.to/3dLAgTj 

 Fatal Secrets: https://amzn.to/3pOC17W 

 The Hunt: https://amzn.to/3yOdWCN 

 Defending Sophie (Team Trojan): https://amzn.to/37UjOyl 

 Heroes Rising Vol 1: https://amzn.to/3aqZHcg 

 Beck’s Six (Athena Project): https://amzn.to/3qE0l1D 

 Guarding Harper (Team Wolf): https://amzn.to/3shHDgH 

 

Donna Michaels 

 Elite Protector: https://amzn.to/2uRiBni 

 Elite Bodyguard: https://amzn.to/3QDp3d2 

 

Gia Cobie 

 Mountain Hero: https://amzn.to/3VDIipi 
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 Mountain Protector: https://amzn.to/3YZi8yA 

 Mountain Defender: https://www.amazon.com/dp/B0F6X3NMFM 

 Mountain Savior: https://amzn.to/4rwpmqb 
 

Heather Long 

 Shielding Shayna: https://amzn.to/2moSXCI 

 Wrangling Wanda: https://amzn.to/2Li4n9g 

 Chasing Katie: https://amzn.to/2JrkWe4 

 Brotherhood Protectors & Operation Alpha Boxed Set: https://amzn.to/2ApM0st 

 

Ilsa J. Bick 

 Soldier's Heart Part I: https://amzn.to/2NTXLMR 

 Soldier's Heart Part II: https://amzn.to/2uGDrFV 

 Soldier's Heart Part III: https://amzn.to/2JyVcfQ 

 Soldier's Heart Part IV: https://amzn.to/2SGKhXn 

 Soldier’s Heart Vol 1: https://amzn.to/2BRrjFM 

 Soldier’s Heart Vol 2: https://amzn.to/2Su1KBK 

 Protecting the Flame: https://amzn.to/2DdYq7A 

 What is Lost: https://amzn.to/3ZNgO2C 

 What is Found: https://amzn.to/3UKwIaK 

 What Remains: https://amzn.to/4cdB4Pj 
 

Jen Talty 

 Defending Sparrow (Team Trojan): https://amzn.to/3ghxrMv 

 Fay’s Six (Athena Project): https://amzn.to/3ORu0hb 

 Guarding Payton (Team Wolf): https://amzn.to/45wPMwp 

 Fighting for Esme (Team Falco): https://amzn.to/455nA3V 

 Darius’ Promise (Team Raptor): https://amzn.to/45naYFv 

 Wyatt’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/46zLl4d 

 Mason’s Watch Team Watchdog): https://amzn.to/47cuswF 

 Corbin’s Mission (Team Eagle: https://amzn.to/3ThowPe 

 Waylen Unleashed (Team KOA Alpha): https://amzn.to/4bL6viH 

 Bowie’s Battle (Team KOA Bravo): https://amzn.to/3YaGrZ9 

 Bellamy’s Command (Team KOA Charlie): https://amzn.to/41Ac7d0 

 Patch’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters): https://amzn.to/4fXQ7yw 
 

Jestina Michaels 

 Saving Lauri: https://amzn.to/31xSEdk 

 

Kandi Silvers 

 Witness Protection: https://amzn.to/456BR0c 

 Dangerous Application: https://amzn.to/47Xw5iw 
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Karen Hall: 

  Finding Ian: https://amzn.to/3PAUbrE 

  Saving Katie: https://amzn.to/3uidCPl 

  Bringing Chelsea Home: https://amzn.to/3KnLfUq 

  Rescuing Sara: https://amzn.to/3A4huGm 

  Delivering David: https://amzn.to/3XFxgAk 

 

 

Kate Kinsley 

 Rescuing Montana: https://amzn.to/2Me7uMA 

 Saving Montana: https://amzn.to/2WCRj0e 

 Shielding Montana: https://amzn.to/2XHMIMa 

 

Kate McKeever – Sharon Griffith 

 Saving Sidewinder: https://amzn.to/2Jt6IJz 

 Sinner’s Redemption: https://amzn.to/2RK0BVI 

 Saint’s Fall: https://amzn.to/2GGN4xT 

 Sympathy For A Stranger: https://amzn.to/3aw329D 

 A Shadow of Doubt: https://amzn.to/31akHT9 

 Shadow of Fear: https://amzn.to/47IbZJM 

 Shadow’s End: https://amzn.to/3qwd86k 

 Desert Angel: https://amzn.to/3uKsTYW 

 Trail Angel: https://amzn.to/4aO4bX7 

 His Island Angel: https://amzn.to/4rxVvgY 

 

KD Michaels  

 Montana Gypsy: https://amzn.to/2Lepbi4 

 Danger In Montana: https://amzn.to/2nDKWO1 

 Searching Montana: https://amzn.to/39nZU06 

 Secrets In Montana: https://amzn.to/4jFBamh 
 

Kendall Talbot 

  Hunter’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/3EZQJls 

  Colton’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/3SX7010 

  Rusty’s Command (Team KOA Charlie): https://amzn.to/3DfNR6P 

 Stone’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters): https://amzn.to/4oVdnRJ 
 

Kendra Mei Chailyn 

 Fear the Reaper: https://amzn.to/2NUXARt 

 The Marshal's Protection: https://amzn.to/37tZvpi 

 Billionaire Bodyguard: https://amzn.to/35GDFR8 

 Jager’s Prey: https://amzn.to/2W8BJij 

 Unleashing Kokou: https://amzn.to/3qN48XG 

 Lobo’s Protection: https://amzn.to/3P5NBKV 
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Kris Norris  

 Fighting for Fiona (Team Falco): https://amzn.to/3OBFVyd 

 Logan’s Promise (Team Raptor): https://amzn.to/3OCxSkK 

 Booker’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/46fe3I0 

 Ryder’s Watch (Team Watchdog): https://amzn.to/3TotlGS 
 Walker’s Mission (Eagle): https://amzn.to/49Us7br 
 Kian Unleashed (Team KOA Alpha): https://amzn.to/3wmF8wd 

 Flint’s Battle (Team KOA Bravo): https://amzn.to/481CjyU 
 Cooper’s Command Team KOA Charlie): https://amzn.to/4iiivLJ 
 McQuire’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters): https://amzn.to/41O1ALl 

 

Laine Vess 

  Elkhorn Protector: https://amzn.to/3uNaRl2 

  Bannack Bodyguard: https://amzn.to/4bvE8FB 
 

Layla Chase  

 Ranger In Charge: https://amzn.to/2NWd5IN 

 Ranger Loyalty: https://amzn.to/2NruAzA 

 Ranger Pride: https://amzn.to/2S4gs1R 

 Ranger Trio Box Set: https://amzn.to/2FDazp3 

 

Leanne Tyler 

 Brand: https://amzn.to/2HJJJxm 

 Don Juan: https://amzn.to/31uJT1M 

 Loverboy: https://amzn.to/3cpKmY3 

 Wyatt: https://amzn.to/39gbjiG 

 Rookie: https://amzn.to/2MYqCU4 

  Jett: https://amzn.to/3lG3Dfp 

 Now You’re Mine: https://amzn.to/3KEQVKc 

 Fighting for Charli (Team Falco): https://amzn.to/459mKTt 

 Simon’s Promise (Team Raptor): https://amzn.to/3YCkQIU 

 Lonely No More: https://amzn.to/3rAL1Dw 

 Asher’s Watch (Team Watchdog): https://amzn.to/3RfEM0K 

 Hopelessly Devoted: https://amzn.to/4c6OPhz 

 Breathless: https://amzn.to/4d5qJo7 

 Christmas in Dixie: https://amzn.to/4glMwtc 

 Stand by You: https://amzn.to/4n5xyua 
 Iced Out: https://amzn.to/48e58df 

 

Linzi Baxter 

 Grayson's Angel: https://amzn.to/2NnI4N5 

 Noah's Love: https://amzn.to/2D4RHz1 

 Bryson’s Treasure: https://amzn.to/2rfaId8 
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Lori Matthews  

 Justified Misfortune: https://amzn.to/2ZLyRqa 

 Justified Burden: https://amzn.to/3eSfl1H 

 Justified Vengeance: https://amzn.to/3YGiZ5O 

 Xavier’s Mission (Team Eagle): https://amzn.to/48EJNHX 

 Raider Unleashed: https://amzn.to/4ag58XU 

 Carter’s Battle (Team KOA Bravo): https://amzn.to/3BtsSMA 

 Ethan’s Command (Team KOA Charlie): https://amzn.to/3DcPAK2 

 Cross’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters): https://amzn.to/4mySwlv 
 
 
 

Mallory Kane 

 A Man Like Matt: https://amzn.to/3iW4g1v 

  The Trouble with Deke: https://amzn.to/34w0xSb 

 Rook’s Sacrifice: https://amzn.to/2ZXQeqX 

 

Paige Yancey  

 Hot Colorado Nights: https://amzn.to/2uwVMGi 

 Stormy Montana Nights: https://amzn.to/2vntZs6 

 Sultry Seattle Nights: https://amzn.to/2Z2jEhg 

  Mystic New Orleans: https://amzn.to/3m47945 

 Nights Duet: https://amzn.to/2BQNYlz 

 

Pam Mantovani  

 Daniel's Choice: https://amzn.to/2ybBrHy 

 Courting Juliet: https://amzn.to/2FMTmdW 

 Undercover Rescue: https://amzn.to/3aJSNOe 

 Holiday Escape: https://amzn.to/2IK447B 

 

Regan Black  

 The Guardian Agency: Dylan: https://amzn.to/2SgHhRb 

 The Guardian Agency: Mike: https://amzn.to/2CZbZsl 

 The Guardian Agency: Nathan: https://amzn.to/2Cql38Y 

 The Guardian Agency: Dallas: https://amzn.to/2HMDxnq 

 The Guardian Agency: Colin: https://amzn.to/2nMYN4T 

 The Guardian Agency: Brett : https://amzn.to/35vvggu 

 The Guardian Agency: Tyler: https://amzn.to/2VM0AGh 

 The Guardian Agency: Swann: https://amzn.to/2XR0MmQ  

 The Guardian Agency: Logan: https://amzn.to/3i9DlOk 

 The Guardian Agency: Gamble: https://amzn.to/3foILqp 

 The Guardian Agency: Undercover Guardian: https://amzn.to/3g5yZbs 
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 The Guardian Agency: Undercover Boyfriend: https://amzn.to/3ozM3Md 

 The Guardian Agency: Undercover Holiday: https://amzn.to/3D9Q914 

 Defending Avery (Team Trojan): https://amzn.to/37Yy3SI 

 Melody’s Six (Athena Project): https://amzn.to/3DYO1fD 

 Guarding Leah (Team Wolf): https://amzn.to/3YxVGuC 

 Lane Unleashed (Team KOA Alpha): https://amzn.to/3QA4mhj 
Quinn’s Battle (Bravo): https://amzn.to/3BCkme2 

 

 

Reina Torres   

 The Mechanic: https://amzn.to/2nQdZ1o 

 Defending Casey (Team Trojan): https://amzn.to/3gjiF7X 

 Cygny’s Six (Athena Project): https://amzn.to/44hdXhm 

 Guarding Eris (Team Wolf): https://amzn.to/3DTHov5 

 Guarding The Violinist: https://amzn.to/4hN9qdC 
 Guarding The Singer: https://amzn.to/3Eb7A80 

 

Stacey Wilk  

 Winter's Last Chance: https://amzn.to/2NMnzt8 

 The Last Betrayal: https://amzn.to/2FMKgO2 

 Her Last Word: https://amzn.to/2HMVFgX 

 The Last Days of Christmas: https://amzn.to/2XzqXhr 

 Seduced by Denial: https://amzn.to/3gqsDTh 

 Chill in the Air: https://amzn.to/3DTBt9e 

 Fighting for Tessa (Team Falco): https://amzn.to/3QDWRqL 

 Nash’s Promise (Team Raptor): https://amzn.to/3OApfaD 

 Cruz’s Watch (Team Watchdog): https://amzn.to/3NqD77z 
 Harlan Unleashed (Team KOA Alpha): https://amzn.to/3Wx8imR 

 

Susan Boles 

 Persuading Piper: https://amzn.to/2M9qZGm 

 Handling Harley Ann: https://amzn.to/2Ur6o7M  

 Guarding Holly Grace: https://amzn.to/2Owmmtq 

 

Tina Donahue 

 Relentless: https://amzn.to/2NWInhv 

 Toxic Truth: https://amzn.to/3bczb4l 

 

 TEAM TROJAN 

Book 1 Defending Sophie, Desiree Holt https://amzn.to/37UjOyl 

Book 2 Defending Evangeline, Delilah Devlin https://amzn.to/3iYB2ko 

Book 3 Defending Casey, Reina Torres https://amzn.to/3gjiF7X 

Book 4 Defending Sparrow, Jen Talty https://amzn.to/3ghxrMv 

Book 5 Defending Avery, Regan Black https://amzn.to/37Yy3SI 
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 ATHENA PROJECT 

Book 1 Beck’s Six, Desiree Holt https://amzn.to/3qE0l1D 

Book 2 Victoria’s Six, Delilah Devlin https://amzn.to/47q9VG9 

Book 3 Cygny’s Six, Reina Torres https://amzn.to/44hdXhm 

Book 4 Fay’s Six, Jen Talty https://amzn.to/3ORu0hb 

Book 5 Melody’s Six, Regan Black https://amzn.to/3DYO1fD 

 

 

 TEAM WOLF 

Book 1 Guarding Harper, Desiree Holt https://amzn.to/3shHDgH 

Book 2 Guarding Hannah, Delilah Devlin https://amzn.to/44oQHhv 

Book 3 Guarding Eris, Reina Torres https://amzn.to/3DTHov5 

Book 4 Guarding Payton, Jen Talty https://amzn.to/45wPMwp 

Book 5 Guarding Leah, Regan Black https://amzn.to/3YxVGuC 

 

 TEAM FALCO 

Book 1 Fighting for Esme, Jen Talty https://amzn.to/455nA3V 

Book 2 Fighting for Charli, Leanne Tyler https://amzn.to/459mKTt 

Book 3 Fighting for Tessa, Stacey Wilk https://amzn.to/3QDWRqL 

Book 4 Fighting for Kora, Deanna L. Rowley https://amzn.to/449NClb 

Book 5 Fighting for Fiona, Kris Norris https://amzn.to/3OBFVyd 

 

 TEAM RAPTOR 

Book 1 Darius’ Promise, Jen Talty https://amzn.to/45naYFv 

Book 2 Simon’s Promise, Leanne Tyler https://amzn.to/3YCkQIU 

Book 3 Nash’s Promise, Stacey Wilk https://amzn.to/3OApfaD 

Book 4 Spencer’s Promise, Deanna L. Rowley https://amzn.to/3KAAVZO 

Book 5 Logan’s Promise, Kris Norris https://amzn.to/3OCxSkK 

 

 TEAM WATCHDOG 

Book 1 Mason’s Watch, Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/47cuswF 

Book 2 Asher’s Watch, Leanne Tyler: https://amzn.to/3RfEM0K 

Book 3 Cruz’s Watch, Stacey Wilk: https://amzn.to/3NqD77z 

Book 4 Kent’s Watch, Deanna Rowley: https://amzn.to/3tgP20M 

Book 5 Ryder’s Watch, Kris Norris: https://amzn.to/3TotlGS 

 

 TEAM EAGLE 

Book 1 Booker’s Mission, Kris Norris: https://amzn.to/46fe3I0 

Book 2 Hunter’s Mission, Kendall Talbot: https://amzn.to/3EZQJls 

Book 3 Gunn’s Mission, Delilah Devin: https://amzn.to/46gaMZ1 

Book 4 Xavier’s Mission, Lori Matthews: https://amzn.to/48EJNHX 

Book 5 Wyatt’s Mission, Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/46zLl4d 

Book 6 Corbin’s Mission, Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/3ThowPe 
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Book 7 Tyson’s Mission, Delilah Devlin: https://amzn.to/49NGkXA 

Book 8 Knox’s Mission, Barb Han: https://amzn.to/49TA1Sp 

Book 9 Colton’s Mission, Kendall Talbot: https://amzn.to/3SX7010 

Book 10 Walker’s Mission, Kris Norris: https://amzn.to/3PlP3Zl 

 

 

 

 

 TEAM KOA ALPHA 

Book 1 Lane Unleashed, Regan Black: https://amzn.to/3QA4mhj 
Book 2 Harlan Unleashed, Stacey Wilk: https://amzn.to/3Wx8imR 

Book 3 Raider Unleashed, Lori Matthews: https://amzn.to/4ag58XU 
Book 4 Waylen Unleashed, Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/4bL6viH 

Book 5 Kian Unleashed, Kris Norris: https://amzn.to/3wmF8wd 

 

 TEAM KOA BRAVO 

Book 1 Carter’s Battle, Lori Matthews: https://amzn.to/3BtsSMA 

Book 2 Bowie’s Battle, Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/3YaGrZ9 

Book 3 Flint’s Battle, Kris Norris: https://amzn.to/4gQkVRS 

Book 4 Quinn’s Battle, Regan Black: https://amzn.to/3BCkme2 

 

 TEAM KOA CHARLIE 

Book 1 Bellamy’s Command, Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/41Ac7d0 
Book 2 Cooper’s Command, Kris Norris: https://amzn.to/4iiivLJ 
Book 3 Rusty’s Command, Kendall Talbot: https://amzn.to/3DfNR6P 

Book 4 Ethan’s Command,Lori Matthews: https://amzn.to/3DcPAK2 

 

 SHADOW HOUNDS: ROGUE WATERS 

Book 1 McQuire’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters), Kris Norris: 

https://amzn.to/41O1ALl 
Book 2 Stone’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters), Kendall Talbot: 

https://amzn.to/4oVdnRJ 
Book 3 Patch’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters), Jen Talty: https://amzn.to/4fXQ7yw 

Book 4 Cross’s Target (Shadow Hounds: Rogue Waters), Lori Matthews: 

https://amzn.to/4mySwlv 
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